Patent Case No. 20298YP

02-03-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	TO THE HONOR, PLEASE RECORD TI.	10235471	7 TRADEMARKS: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	2 6	
1. Name(s) of Con- GILBERT A. BLOCK	veying party(ies): and PER WOLD-OLSEN	1-30-63	Eller State of the		
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes	⊠ No	(4) 建省	
2. Nature of convey Assignment Merger Security Age Change of N	reement	3.	Name and address of receiving p Name: MERCK & Co., INC. Internal Address: RY60-40 Street Address: P.O. Box 2000 City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JE Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907	<u> </u>	
Execution Date:	Feb 8, 2001 Feb 15, 20	01	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No	
(a) Patent Appl and titled: METHOD	ber(s) or patent number(s) a ication No(s). 09/763,557 OF TREATING NEURODEC	GENERATIVE DIS	, filed on 02/22/2001 SEASES tion, the execution date of the appli Additional numbers attached?		
	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY6	7. Tot NT	ial no. of applications & patents involved fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u> y authorized to umber 13-2755 for any	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
copy of the origi	ny knowledge and belief, the nal document. er Reg. No. <u>33</u> con Signing	<u>,752</u> (ution is true and correct and any atta <i>May</i> Signature neet, attachments, and documents:	<u>Jan 17, 2003</u> Date	
***************************************		Do Not Detach This			
Commissioner of F Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 01/31/2003 TDIAZ1	Patents and Trademarks 20231 0000136 132755 09763557	(Computer gen	mation to: Decrety certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Security class mail in an envelope address Assistant Mommissioner "Ricorda Patents Angton, D.C. 20231, on the data appearing MERCK & CO., INC.	rvice as sed to: ss\waghats Folder) 11/15/2002	

PATENT

REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0727

JOINT Merck Case 20298YP

U.S. Serial No. 09|163|55Filing Date 02|22|2cc

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Gilbert A. Block and Per Wold-Olsen

of 2652 Hungtingdon Lane, Ardmore, PA 19003 and 5 Round Top Road, PO Box 6, Oldwick, New Jersey 08858-0061

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD OF TREATING NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/098,481 filed on 08/31/1998; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to c	onvey the same as herein expressed.
We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Curtis C. Panzer</u>	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application.
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date	
Signed at Blue Orll, PA, USA this Crephtle Gilbert A. Block	

Page 1 of 2

JOINT Merck Case 20298YP

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09 763, 557
Filing Date 02 22 200 1

Signed at RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY	this day of Fo	ebruary , <u>2001</u> .
		Per Wold-Olsen
COMMONWE ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	> ss.	
ounty of Chortectives)	
Personally appeared before me the abov	re-named Gilbert A. Block	
o me known and known to me to be the person(s	s) who executed the foregoing instr	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
heir free act and deed this day o	of February , 2001 .	
	Notarial Seal	
	Notarial Seal Suan Hackett, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery Coun My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 20	is suran Hackett
	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nota	Notani Punue
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
County of <u>UNION</u>	> ss.	
ounty of Ottoo.		
Personally appeared before me the above	ve-named Per Wold-Olsen	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing inst	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this day of	of,	
		Notary Public

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

PATENT **REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0729**

Page 2 of 2

JOINT Merck Case 20298YP

U.S. Serial No. 69/463, 55/ Filing Date 02/22/200

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u>Sebruary</u> , <u>2001</u> .
	FUMAL Then
	Per Wold-Olsen
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of SS.	
County of	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Gilbert A. Block	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instr	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this day of February , 2001 .	
	Notary Public
County of SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Per Wold-Olsen	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instr	ument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 15 day of February, 2001.	
5	and the second second
	Notary Public
	DOROTHEA MULCAHY
	Notary Public of New Jersey

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

RECORDED: 01/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0730

My Commission Expires Page 2 of 2